# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7799758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYBER ARMOR PTE LTD	02/14/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZVI EFRONI
Street Address:	27/99 SUKHUMVIT SOI 10, SUKHUMVIT PARK CONDOMINIUM, SUKHUMVIT RD
City:	BANGKOK
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10110

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15628615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 98369908

Email: info@horizonip.com.sg
Correspondent Name: HORIZON IP LTE LTD
Address Line 1: 7500A BEACH ROAD
Address Line 2: #15-322 THE PLAZA

Address Line 4: SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 199591

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEXTER CHIN	
SIGNATURE:	/dexter chin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CYAP2016NAT69US0\_Assignment(transfer)#page1.tif source=CYAP2016NAT69US0\_Assignment(transfer)#page2.tif source=CYAP2016NAT69US0\_Assignment(transfer)#page3.tif

PATENT 507752610 REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Cyber Armor Pte Ltd, a corporation of

Singapore, having its principal place of business at 1 Coleman Street, #10-06 Singapore

179803:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Zvi EFRONI, a citizen of the State of Israel,

residing at 27/99 Sukhumvit Soi 10, Sukhumvit Park Condominium, Sukhumvit Rd

Bangkok 10110.

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and

all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently here within, and is entitled:

SECURED AUTHENTICATION AND TRANSACTION AUTHORIZATION FOR

MOBILE AND INTERNET-OF-THINGS DEVICES

and in and to said application, provisional application of said application, and all divisional,

continuing substitute, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for

Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been

or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements

in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said

Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to

the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do

Vie

PATENT

REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0333

everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Y

Date:	14 <sup>th</sup> February 2023	(gen
		(Signature)
		Representative of
		Cyber Armor Pte Ltd
		Name: Kelvin Yong Kuang
		TEO
		Title: Co-Founder
Witness 1:		
	(Signature)	
	(Print name)	
Witness 2:		
	(Signature)	
	(Print name)	